[image: ]                	  Soroptimist International of Chico 
                          Business Meeting Agenda 
                                 September 4th, 2024 
                                           12:00 noon 
                          Canyon Oaks Country Club, Chico


 
CALL TO ORDER:  President Theresa
· Meeting called to order at   p.m.
· Pledge of Allegiance
· Thought For the Day
· Guest Introductions
· Birthdays
· Parliamentarian Quorum 
Urgent Messages
RECORDING SECRETARY – Cyndi Murdoch
· The Minutes of the Business meeting, held Wednesday, September 4, 2024, were distributed for membership review in the eBlast of Tuesday, October 2 2024.  Hearing no corrections or additions, the minutes were approved as distributed.
 PRESIDENT – Theresa Draper
· President Theresa’s welcome
· Volunteers needed to (wo)man out SI Chico Booth 10/19/24 at Hodges Nursery Harvest Festival
PRESIDENT–ELECT – Jami McNamee
· Saturday Farmers Market Booth
· Membership survey
 VICE PRESIDENT – Jeanne Smith
· No Report
 TREASURER –  Amy Griffin, Sara Beacham
 CORRESPONDING SECRETARY –Nickie Alcala
 DIRECTOR DELEGATES – Linda Bates, Linda Sheppard, Amy Louis, Deean Decker
 COMMITTEE ANNOUNCEMENTS / MOTIONS 
Administration- Susan McCauley
Communications – Bonnie Chapman, Laura Burghardt
· Head shot photos
· Historian/Archivist needed
     Events- Nancy Hanson, Sue Ligon
· Retreat
     Fundraising – Amy Louis, Beth Parsons
· Golf Tournament - update
    Giving – 
· Move that:  SI Chico donate 10% of the 2023-2024 Golf Tournament proceeds to SIA in the amount of $3,028.73. 

  SI Objectives – Lisa Fanos, Kathy Erickson
UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
NEW BUSINESS 
ADDITIONAL BUSINESS 
There being no further business, President Theresa adjourned the meeting at 1:17 p.m. 
(signed) Cyndi Murdoch
 	Recording Secretary 
Attachments:     
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Budget 24-25
Income



   3990 Fund Carryforward - All Funds                 2,140 



   5001 General Fundraising



   5510 Convention Fund



   5540 Miscellaneous Donations



   5550 Transfers Between Funds



   5580 Unrealized Gain(Loss) - Legacy



   Maui Fire



   Operation Income



      5090 Internal Fundraising



         5020 Happy Dollars



         5030 Newsletter/eBlast Ads



         5040 Raffles & Auctions



         5050 Soroptiwear



      Total 5090 Internal Fundraising                 3,224 



      5500 Dues                 3,900 



      5530 Facility & Lunch Fee                    500 



   Total Operation Income                 4,400 
Total Income                 9,764 



Gross Profit



Expenses



   6501 Giving Donations



      6000 Awards & Recog Donations



      6010 Scholarships



      6500 Service Donations



      7970 President's Project



   Total 6501 Giving Donations



   6551 Giving Committee General Exp                    300 lunches for award winners
   Total Giving General Exp                    300 



   7000 Convention Fund Expense



   Communications



      7916 Web Site Services                 1,100 website hosting, Dropbox



      7968 Communications expenses                    700 



   Total Communications                 1,800 



   Events



      7960 Events



         7930 Programs                    120 lunch for guest speakers, gifts
         7962 Installation



         7963 Retreat



         7999 Birthday                    180 



      Total 7960 Events                    300 



Soroptimist International of Chico
Budget



July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025



Chamber of Commerce Membership, 
Chico ER, misc. exp
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   Total Events



   Operational expenses



      7500 Storage Rental                    836 



      7520 Post,, Print, Bank chg, Supplie                    550 



      7525 Fees, Licenses & Tax                      50 



      7540 Insurance & Officer's Bonds                    300 



   Subtotal Operational expenses                 1,736 



      7810 Tax Return Prep /Bookkeeping



         7815 Bookkeeping/Fin'l Stmts/QB                 2,400 



      Total 7810 Tax Return Prep /Bookkeeping                 2,400 



   Total Operational expenses                 4,136 



      District Expenses



         7005 District Meeting Expenses                    270 



         7410 SNR SDR Leadership Training                 1,700 



         7670 Director Expenses                    100 



      Total District Expenses                 2,070 



      Dues



         7015 SIA Club Giving



         7020 Federation Dues



         7120 Regional Dues



      Total Dues



      Officers' Expenses



         7600 President's Book                    100 



         7605 President's Gift                    250 



         7610 President's Expenses                    100 



         7615 Past President's Pin                      50 



      Total Officers' Expenses                    500 



   Total Operational expenses



   SI Objectives Programs



      6015 Dream it, Be it Project Applying for grant
      6552 SI Objectives General Expenses



      7530 Membership Expenses                    700 



   Total SI Objectives Programs                    700 



Total Expenses                 9,806 



Net Operating Income



Other Income



   8000 Interest Income



   8010 Other Income                      42 



Total Other Income



Net Other Income                      42 



Net Income                      (0)



6 delegates (President, Pres-Elect, (2) 
Director/Delegates) * 2 meetings (fall, 
winter)



4 delegates (President, Pres-Elect, (2) 
Director/Delegates) * 1 for SNR;  5 
delegates for SDR (President, Pres-Elect,
VP, Treasurer, Rec. Sec.)
misc Director/Delegate expenses for 
meetings
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